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HIGHLIGHTS OF THE NATIONAL MONETISATION PIPELINE (NMP)


1745  SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the highlights of the National Monetisation Pipeline (NMP) announced on August 23, 2021;


(b) the targeted amount and sectors; and


(c) its achievements till date?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF

THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


 (a) The Government had launched National Monetisation Pipeline (NMP) in August 2021 in an effort to unlock value from public infrastructure investments for enabling accelerated infrastructure creation and bringing efficiencies in operation and maintenance of infrastructure.

(b) The aggregate value of the asset pipeline over 4-year period from 2021-22 to 2024-25 under NMP was estimated at Rs. 6.0 lakh crore. The sectors covered under NMP include roads, ports, airports, railways, warehousing, power transmission and generation, gas & product pipelines, mining, telecom, stadium, hospitality, and housing.

(c) During the period 2021-22 to 2022-23, transactions with an aggregate monetization value of around Rs. 2.3 lakh crore in terms of accruals or private investment were completed.

*****

